

PM 3-26-07

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

NO. 35331-8-II

07/13/27 PM 1:52
ST. J. ...

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JACOB MELVIN KORUM,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE PIERCE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

RESPONSE TO STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL GROUNDS

PAUL D. WEISSER
Senior Counsel
WSBA No. 17918
Office of the Attorney General
P.O. Box 40116
Olympia, WA 98504-0116
(360) 586-1445

PAMELA B. LOGINSKY
Staff Attorney
WSBA No. 18096
Washington Association of
Prosecuting Attorneys
206 10th Ave. SE
Olympia, WA 98501
(360) 753-2175

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUE 1

III. ARGUMENT 4

 A. KORUM’S MERGER ARGUMENT IS NOT PROPERLY
 BEFORE THE COURT 4

 B. FREEMAN ONLY APPLIES WHEN THE JURY IS
 INSTRUCTED IN THE “INFLECTS BODILY INJURY”
 ALTERNATIVE MEANS OF COMMITTING FIRST
 DEGREE ROBBERY 5

IV. CONCLUSION 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

<u>Cowiche Canyon Conservancy v. Bosley</u> , 118 Wash. 2d 801, 828 P.2d 549 (1992)	5
<u>State v. Barberio</u> , 121 Wn.2d 48, 846 P.2d 519 (1993)	4
<u>State v. Cole</u> , 117 Wn. App. 870, 73 P.3d 411 (2003), <u>review denied</u> , 151 Wn.2d 1005 (2004)	6
<u>State v. Breedlove</u> , 79 Wn. App. 101, 900 P.2d 586 (1995)	4
<u>State v. Esparza</u> , 135 Wn. App. 54, 143 P.3d 612 (2006)	6
<u>State v. Freeman</u> , 153 Wn.2d 765, 108 P.3d 753 (2005)	3-5
<u>State v. Gregory</u> , 80 Wn. App. 516, 910 P.2d 505, <u>review denied</u> , 129 Wn.2d 1009 (1996)	5
<u>State v. Korum</u> , 120 Wn. App. 686, 86 P.3d 166, 182 (2004), <u>rev'd in part</u> , 157 Wn.2d 614, 141 P.3d 13 (2006)	3
<u>State v. Korum</u> , 157 Wn.2d 614, 141 P.3d 13 (2006)	3
<u>State v. Louis</u> , 155 Wn.2d 563, 120 P.3d 936 (2005)	3
<u>State v. Manthie</u> , 39 Wn. App. 815, 696 P.2d 33, <u>review denied</u> , 103 Wn.2d 1042 (1985)	5
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 104 Wn.2d 497, 707 P.2d 1306 (1985)	4
<u>State v. Valladares</u> , 99 Wn.2d 663, 664 P.2d 508 (1983)	5
<u>State v. Worl</u> , 129 Wn.2d 416, 918 P.2d 416 (1996)	4

STATUTES

RCW 9A.56.200(1)(a)(i) 5, 6
RCW 9A.56.200(1)(a)(ii) 5, 6
RCW 9A.56.200(1)(a)(iii) 5
